NAME

Gerard H. Backof
Leroy Barrick
Frank N. Berkey
Rosella Compello
Richard Disharoon
Robert Galandak
Marilyn Gibson
William M. Handy
Norma Kuittinen
Shirley Page
Kathie E. Rumbley
Carol Sargent
Karen Taneyhill
Susan Taylor

Janet Wakely

Jacqueline Zachary

Asof2/23/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

February 25, 2004

RETIREMENTS

POSITION

Assist. Principal
Teacher

Assist. Principal
Reading Specialist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Assist. Principal
Nurse

Specialist
Assist. Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Secretary 11

Teacher

SCHOOL/OFFICE

Patapsco High

Timber Grove Elem.

Seven Oaks Elem.
Mars Estates Elem.
Pikesville High
Franklin High
Mars Estates Elem.

Ridgely Middle

Featherbed Lane Elem

Greenwood Admin. Bldg

Summit Park Elem.

Exhibit K.

YRS. OF

SERVICE

36.0

36.0

34.7

17.0

42.0

27.6

30.0

30.0

27.0

30.0

30.6

Loch Raven Tech Academy  17.4

Ridgely Middle
Seventh Dist. Elem.
Overlea High

Relay Elem.

240

32.0

29.0

14.0

EFFECTIVE
DATE

7-01-04
7-01-04
3-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
1-01-04
2-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04

7-01-04



