Exhibit ${f E}$

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

February 25, 2004

RETIREMENTS

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Gerard H. Backof	Assist. Principal	Patapsco High	36.0	7-01-04
Leroy Barrick	Teacher	Timber Grove Elem.	36.0	7-01-04
Frank N. Berkey	Assist. Principal	Seven Oaks Elem.	34.7	3-01-04
Rosella Compello	Reading Specialist	Mars Estates Elem.	17.0	7-01-04
Richard Disharoon	Teacher	Pikesville High	42.0	7-01-04
Robert Galandak	Teacher	Franklin High	27.6	7-01-04
Marilyn Gibson	Teacher	Mars Estates Elem.	30.0	7-01-04
William M. Handy	Assist. Principal	Ridgely Middle	30.0	7-01-04
Norma Kuittinen	Nurse	Featherbed Lane Elem	27.0	7-01-04
Shirley Page	Specialist	Greenwood Admin. Bldg	30.0	7-01-04
Kathie E. Rumbley	Assist. Principal	Summit Park Elem.	30.6	7-01-04
Carol Sargent	Teacher	Loch Raven Tech Acaden	ny 17.4	1-01-04
Karen Taneyhill	Teacher	Ridgely Middle	24.0	2-01-04
Susan Taylor	Teacher	Seventh Dist. Elem.	32.0	7-01-04
Janet Wakely	Secretary II	Overlea High	29.0	7-01-04
Jacqueline Zachary	Teacher	Relay Elem.	14.0	7-01-04